HQ FRONTIER WORKS ORGANIZATION RAWALPINDI

TENDER NO. 921/STEEL/ORD/CONST

FOR PROCUREMENT OF STEEL NORTH/SOUTH REGIONS

1. Headquarters Frontier Works Organization invites sealed offers from the Steel Manufacturing / Re-Rolling Mills for conclusion of Rate Running Contract for the year 2025/26 for supply of following grades / sizes of Steel for North / South regions:-

Tender No	Nomenclature	Basis	Date of Collection of Documents	Date Place and Time for which Bids to be Received	Date Place and Time of Opening of Tender
921/Steel/Ord/	Various Grades	Ex	12 November 2024	3 December 2024	3 December 2024
Const	and Sizes of	Factory	to	by 1030 hrs at (HQ	by 1100 hrs at
	Steel	Basis	2 December 2024	FWO)	(HQ FWO)

- 2. The tender documents can be obtained from Headquarters Frontier Works Organization (Ordnance Branch), 509 Kashmir Road, RA Bazar Rawalpindi through application alongwith Challan Form-(32-A) for Rs. 2,000/- (Non Refundable) in favour of CMA (FWO) Chaklala against account head code "0/016/12-FWO Overhead".
- 3. For more details, please visit following websites:-
- * <u>www.fwo.com.pk</u>
- * <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>

From: Deputy Director Ordnance Services,

Headquarters Frontier Works Organization, 509 Kashmir Road, RA Bazar Rawalpindi.

Tel No. 051-9271334 Exch 051-9271301-5

HQ FRONTIER WORKS ORGANIZATION RAWALPINDI

TENDER NO. 921/STEEL/ORD/CONST

FOR PROCUREMENT OF STEEL NORTH/SOUTH REGIONS

Headquarters Frontier Works Organization invites sealed offers from the Steel Manufacturing / Re-Rolling Mills
for conclusion of Rate Running Contract for the year 2025/26 for supply of following grades / sizes of Steel for North /
South regions:-

Tender No	Nomenclature	Basis	Date of Collection of Documents	Date Place and Time for which Bids to be Received	Date Place and Time of Opening of Tender
921/Steel/Ord Const	Various Grades and Sizes of Steel	Ex Factory Basis	12 November 2024 to 2 December 2024	3 December 2024 by 1030 hrs at (HQ FWO)	3 December 2024 by 1100 hrs at (HQ FWO)

- 2. The tender documents can be obtained from Headquarters Frontier Works Organization (Ordnance Branch), 509 Kashmir Road R.A Bazar Rawalpindi through application alongwith Challan Form-(32-A) for Rs. 2000/- (Non Refundable) in favour of CMA (FWO) Chaklala against account head code "0/016/12-FWO Overhead".
- 3. Only those firms which are willing to get registered with Headquarters Frontier Works Organization

OR

Already registered with Headquarters Frontier Works Organization are eligible to apply.

- 4. Earnest Money in shape of bank draft in the name of DG FWO for Rs 200,000/- will be submitted by the firms alongwith their quotation. Earnest Money of the firm will be returned after finalization of the contract. However Earnest Money of firms which refuse to abide by their quoted rates or tender term will be confiscated.
- 5. Bank Guarantee amounting to Rs. 1,500,000/- must be deposited by the firm to whom contract will be awarded within 15 days after signing of contract as contract performance Bank Guarantee.
- 6. <u>Validity of offer</u> Should be minimum upto **31 March 2025**. The offer over written/without specification or received late will not be entertained.
- 7. Manufacturers will quote their rates directly instead through dealers.
- 8. The tender will be opened in the presence of representatives of Steel Mills.
- 9. In case of closed / forced holidays, tender opening time/date will be considered as the next working day.
- 10. Procuring agency "may reject all bids or proposals at any time, prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal. However, Headquarter Frontier Works Organization shall upon request communicate to any supplier or contractor who submitted a bid or proposal, the ground for its rejection of bids or proposal, but is not required to justify those grounds".

This tender notice is also available on the website: www.ppra.org.pk

From: Deputy Director Ordnance Services,

Headquarters Frontier Works Organization,

509 Kashmir Road, RA Bazar Rawalpindi.

Tel No. 051-9271334, Exchange No. 051-9271301-6